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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION

Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the 
product only.

The Monster Shop Commercial Pet Bath is a robust and easy pet cleaning solution. Great 
for use in a professional setting such as a vets or pet grooming parlour & equally well 
suited for use at home. 

Main Bath Body 
Side Panel Left 
Side Panel Right 
Back Panel 
Top Bar 
Tether Leashes 
Tap 
Shower Head & Hose 
Shower Head holder 
Splash Resistant Door 
Pet Steps

Shelf 
Bath Base
Water Hose 
Drain Kit & Hair Trap
Non Slip Mat (400mm)
Non Slip Mat  (600mm)
Pet Washing Gloves 
Bath Booster 
Nuts, Bolts & Washers 
Straight Tap Connectors 

1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
3 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x

1 x
1 x
2 x
1 x
4 x
8 x
1 x
1 x
20 x
2 x

PRODUCT SPECIFICS

ITEM CONTENTS

400mm:
MATERIAL:
DIMENSIONS:

#304 Stainless Steel
1.37 (L) x 0.50 (W) x 1.51m (H)

#304 Stainless Steel
1.37 (L) x 0.77 (W) x 1.51m (H)

600mm:
MATERIAL:
DIMENSIONS:
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26255/26256 - PET BATH

PRODUCT FEATURES - 400mm
SPECIFICATION

A. Main Bath Body
B. Side Panel Left
C. Side Panel Right
D. Back Panel
E. Top Bar
F. Tether Points (x3)
G. Tap

H. Shower Head & Hose 
I. Shower Head Holder
J. Splash Resistant door
K. Pet steps
L. Shelf 
M. Bath base 

E

B

K

G

A

M

F

L

J

C

H

I

D
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PRODUCT FEATURES - 600mm
SPECIFICATION

A. Main Bath Body
B. Side Panel Left
C. Side Panel Right
D. Back Panel
E. Top Bar
F. Tether Points (x3)
G. Tap

H. Shower Head & Hose 
I. Shower Head Holder
J. Splash Resistant door
K. Pet steps
L. Shelf 
M. Bath base 

E

B

K

G

A

M

F

L

J

C

H

I

D
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26255/26256 - PET BATH

SAFETY ADVICE
SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or 
damage to the Pet Bath.

Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purpose.

Ensure you have read and fully understood the instruction manual and safety advices 
before using this product.

If item is damage, do not operate or use.

Ensure that this product is fitted correctly. 

Always keep tub on a flat and even surface.

The workstation should be well lit and clear of hazards.

We recommend that this product is assembled by two people.

Do not attempt to lift by bending forward. Bend your hips and kneed to squat down to 
your load, keep it close to your body, and straighten your legs to lift. Never lift a heavy 
object above shoulder level. Avoid turning or twisting your body while lifting a heavy 
object. 

Do not operate or build if you are drowsy or under the influence of drugs or alcohol – slow 
responses can cause injuries.

Keep small parts away from children.

This tub is for pet use only.

Do not allow pets over 260lbs/120kg on the pet ramp.

Make sure tub is clean and dry after use to avoid build-up of bacteria and disease. Keep 
the tap clean.

Do not drink directly from the tap.
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USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
2 People are required to assemble this item.

1. Remove the contents from the box and check that all the parts are present. If any are 
missing see Troubleshooting.

2. Turn the Main Bath Body (A) upside down and position the Bath Base (M) on top of it 
lining up the screw holes. Then screw into position using 4 x Screws (S).

3. Return the Pet Bath to standing upright on it’s Base (M) as it would be used for normal 
usage.
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USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

26255/26256 - PET BATH

4. Using 4 x Screws (S) connect Back Panel (D) to the back lip on Main Bath Body (A).



USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
5. Using 10 x Screws (S) connect Side Panels (B & C) to the side lips on the Main Bath Body (A).
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USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

26255/26256 - PET BATH

6. Using 2 x Screws (S) attach Top Bar (E) to the top lips on the Side Panels (B & C).

 

7. Put the Splash Resistant Door (J) over the front lip of the Main Bath Body (A).
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USER GUIDE
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
8. Next attach the 2 Straight Tap Connectors (T) to the 2 threaded holes on Side Panel (C) 

then screw on the Tap (G) to the other end of the 2 x Straight Tap Connectors (T).

9. Now attach the Shower Head Holder (H) into the pre drilled holes on Side Panel (C) 
using the screws provided. Then attach the Shower Hose to the Shower head then 
attach the assembled Shower Head and Hose to the water outlet on the Tap (G).

10. Now attach the 3 Tether Leads (F) to the 3 Tether Points on Top Bar (E).

11. The shelf can be attached to Back Panel (D) (400mm) / Side Panel (C) (600mm) using 
the pre drilled holes and screws provided.

12. The Plug & Drain kit can now be screwed into place, ensure this is attached securely 
with the seals in place to avoid leakage. (It may be a good idea to test the plug is in place 
correctly and water tight before final connection to the water supply).

13. Finally the Pet Bath should be manoeuvred into place and connected to your hot and 
cold water supply. We have supplied 2 x Water Hoses (N) which are the most common 
fitting, however, it is recommended this should be undertaken by a professional using 
the correct fittings for your water system.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

AFTER USE

Once you have finished using your pet bath it is advised to ensure all water is drained 
from the bath and wiped down. The hair trap should be emptied after each use (and may 
require emptying more regularly depending on the breed of dog).
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26255/26256 - PET BATH

TROUBLESHOOTING
RESOLUTION GUIDE

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful 
Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.



SPÉCIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
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La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale 
du produit.

La baignoire de toilettage pour animaux de compagnie Monster Shop est une solution 
de toilettage robuste et simple. Idéale pour une utilisation dans un cadre professionnel 
tel que chez un vétérinaire ou un salon de toilettage pour animaux de compagnie et tout 
aussi bien adapté pour une utilisation à la maison.

1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
3 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x

1 x
1 x
2 x
1 x
4 x
8 x
1 x
1 x
20 x
2 x

DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT

CONTENU 

400mm:
MATÉRIAU: 
DIMENSIONS:

Acier inoxydable # 304
1,37 (L) x 0,50 (l) x 1,51 m (H)

Acier inoxydable # 304
1,37 (L) x 0,77 (l) x 1,51 m (H)

600mm:
MATÉRIAU: 
DIMENSIONS:

Baignoire                                                  
Panneau latéral Gauche                            
Panneau latéral Droit                                
Panneau arrière                                         
Barre supérieure                                         
Sangles d’attache                                        
Robinet                                                       
Pomme de douche et tuyau                      
Support pour pomme de douche              
Porte résistante aux éclaboussures            
Marchepied pour animaux  

Étagère
Support pour baignoire
Tuyau d’eau
Bonde et filtre de récupération des poils
Tapis anti-dérapant (400mm)
Tapis anti-dérapant (600mm)
Paire de gants de toilettage 
Réhausseur pour baignoire
Écrous, boulons et rondelles
Raccords pour robinet 
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26255/26256 - PET BATH

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT - 400mm
SPÉCIFICATIONS

A. Baignoire 
B. Panneau latéral gauche
C. Panneau latéral droit
D. Panneau arrière
E. Barre supérieure
F. Points d’attache (x3)
G. Robinet

E

B

K

G

A

M

F

L

J

C

H

I

D

H. Pomme de douche et tuyau
I. Support pour pomme de douche
J. Porte résistante aux éclaboussures
K. Marchepied pour animaux
L. Étagère
M. Support de la baignoire 
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT - 600mm
SPÉCIFICATIONS

E

B

K

G

A

M

F

L

J

C

H

I

D

A. Baignoire 
B. Panneau latéral gauche
C. Panneau latéral droit
D. Panneau arrière
E. Barre supérieure
F. Points d’attache (x3)
G. Robinet

H. Pomme de douche et tuyau
I. Support pour pomme de douche
J. Porte résistante aux éclaboussures
K. Marchepied pour animaux
L. Étagère
M. Support de la baignoire 
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26255/26256 - PET BATH

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ
PRATIQUES DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRES

Veuillez lire les pratiques de travail sécuritaires afin d’éviter tout risque de blessures ou 
de détérioration de la baignoire pour animaux de compagnie.

N’utilisez pas cet article à des fins autres pour celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu. 

Assurez-vous d’avoir lu et compris le manuel d’utilisation et les conseils de sécurité avant 
d’utiliser cet article. 

Si l’article est endommagé, ne pas faire fonctionner et ne pas utiliser.  

Assurez-vous que ce produit soit correctement installé. 

Maintenez toujours la baignoire sur une surface plane et uniforme.

Le poste de travail doit être bien éclairé et exempt de dangers.

Nous recommandons que ce produit soit assemblé par deux personnes.

N’essayez pas de soulever en vous penchant vers avant. Pliez vos hanches et vos genoux 
pour vous accroupir et supporter le poids, gardez-la près de votre corps et redressez vos 
jambes pour la soulever. Ne soulevez jamais un objet lourd au-dessus du niveau des 
épaules. Évitez de tordre ou de tourner votre corps tout en soulevant un objet lourd.

Ne pas utiliser ou assembler si vous êtes somnolent ou sous l’influence de drogues ou 
d’alcool - des réponses lentes peuvent provoquer des blessures.

Gardez les petites pièces hors de portée des enfants.

Cette baignoire est réservée aux animaux domestiques.

Ne laissez pas les animaux de plus de 260 lb / 120 kg accéder à la rampe d’accès. 

Assurez-vous que la baignoire soir propre et sèche après utilisation afin d’éviter 
l’accumulation de bactéries et de maladies. Gardez le robinet propre.

Ne buvez pas l’eau provenant du robinet.
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MODE D’EMPLOI 
INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE
2 personnes sont nécessaires pour assembler cet article.

1. Retirez le contenu de la boîte et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes. Le cas 
échéant voir la section Dépannage.

2. Retournez la baignoire (A) et placez le support de la baignoire(M) sur le dessus En 
alignant les trous pour les vis. Vissez ensuite à l’aide de 4 x vis (S).

3. Retournez ensuite la baignoire pour animaux de compagnie sur sa base (M) comme 
pour un usage normal. 
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MODE D’EMPLOI 
INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

26255/26256 - PET BATH

4. À l’aide de 4 vis (S), connectez le panneau arrière (D) au bord arrière de la baignoire (A).



MODE D’EMPLOI  
INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE
5. À l’aide de 10 x vis (S), connectez les panneaux latéraux (B et C) aux bords latéraux de la 

baignoire (A). 
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MODE D’EMPLOI  
INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

26255/26256 - PET BATH

6. À l’aide de 2 x vis (S), fixez la barre supérieure (E) aux bords supérieurs des panneaux 
latéraux (B et C).

 

7. Placez la porte résistante aux éclaboussures (J) sur le bord avant de la baignoire (A).
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MODE D’EMPLOI 
INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE
8.Fixez ensuite les 2 raccords pour robinets (T) aux 2 trous taraudés du panneau latéral (C) 

puis vissez le robinet (G) à l’autre extrémité des 2 x connecteurs pour robinet  (T).

9. Fixez maintenant le support pour pomme de douche (H) dans les trous pré-percés 
du panneau latéral (C) à l’aide des vis fournies. Fixez ensuite le tuyau de douche à la 
pomme de douche, puis fixez la pomme de douche et le tuyau assemblés à la sortie 
d’eau du robinet (G).

10. Attachez maintenant les 3 sangles d’attache (F) aux 3 points d’attache de la barre 
supérieure (E).

11. L’étagère peut être fixée au panneau arrière (D) (400 mm) / au panneau latéral (C) (600 
mm) à l’aide les trous pré-percés et vis fournis.

12. La bonde peut maintenant être installé.Assurez-vous qu’elle soit solidement fixée avec 
les joints afin d’éviter les fuites. (Il sera peut être judicieux de vérifier que la bonde est 
correctement installée et étanche à l’eau avant la connexion finale à l’alimentation en 
eau).

13. Enfin, la baignoire pour animaux de compagnie doit être mise en place et connectée 
à votre alimentation en eau chaude et froide. Nous avons fourni 2 x tuyaux d’eau (N) 
qui sont les raccords les plus courants, cependant, il est recommandé que ce geste soit 
effectué par un professionnel utilisant les raccords appropriés pour votre système d’eau.

MODE D’UTILISATION

APRÈS UTILISATION

Une fois que vous avez fini d’utiliser votre baignoire pour animaux de compagnie, il est 
conseillé de vous assurer que toute l’eau soit évacuée de la baignoire et qu’elle soit bien 
essuyée. Le filtre de récupération des poils doit être vidé après chaque utilisation (et peut 
nécessiter d’être vidé plus régulier selon la race de chien).
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26255/26256 - PET BATH

DÉPANNAGE
GUIDE DE RÉSOLUTION 

Si une ou plusieurs pièces sont manquantes, veuillez contacter notre service client dans 
les 7 jours suivant la réception de votre commande.

QUE FAIRE S’IL MANQUE DES PIÈCES À MA COMMANDE ? 

 POUR TOUTE AUTRE DEMANDE, VEUILLEZ CONTACTER  
NOTRE SERVICE CLIENT.  
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SPEZIFIKATIONEN
PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts 
beschränkt.

Das Monster Shop gewerbliche Tierbadewanne ist eine robuste und einfache Lösung zur 
Reinigung von Haustieren. Die Tierbadewanne ist hervorragend für den Einsatz in einem 
professionellen Umfeld wie einer Tierarztpraxis, einem Hundesalon aber auch für zu 
Hause geeignet.

Hauptwanne
Linke Seitenwand
Rechte Seitenwand
Rückwand
Obere Leiste
Halteleinen
Wasserhahn
Duschkopf & -schlauch
Duschkopfhalter 
Spritzwasserschutztür
Stufen

Ablage
Wannenboden 
Wasserschlauch
Ablaufset & Haarfalle
Antirutschmatte (400mm) 
Antirutschmatte (600mm) 
Hundewaschhandschuhe
Bad-Booster
Muttern, Schrauben & Unterlegscheiben gerade 
Hahnanschlüsse

1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
3 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x

1 x
1 x
2 x
1 x
4 x
8 x
1 x
1 x
20 x
2 x

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKA

LIEFERUMFANG

400mm:
MATERIAL: 
ABMESSUNGEN:

#304 Edelstahl
1,51m (H) x 1,37 (L) x  0,50 (B) 

#304 Edelstahl
1,51m (H) x 1,37 (L) x 0,77 (B) 

600mm:
MATERIAL:
ABMESSUNGEN:
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26255/26256 - PET BATH

PRODUKTMERKMALE - 400mm
SPEZIFIKATIONEN

A. Hauptwanne
B. Seitenwand links
C. Seitenwand rechts
D. Rückwand
E. Obere Leiste
F. Halteleinen (3x)
G. Wasserhahn

H. Duschkopf & Schlauch
I.  Duschkopfhalter
J. Spritzwasserschutztür
K. Stufen
L. Ablage
M. Untergestell 

E

B

K

G

A

M

F

L

J

C

H

I

D



24

PRODUKTMERKMALE - 600mm
SPEZIFIKATIONEN

E

B

K

G

A

M

F

L

J

C

H

I

D

A. Hauptwanne
B. Seitenwand links
C. Seitenwand rechts
D. Rückwand
E. Obere Leiste
F. Halteleinen (3x)
G. Wasserhahn

H. Duschkopf & Schlauch
I.  Duschkopfhalter
J. Spritzwasserschutztür
K. Stufen
L. Ablage
M. Untergestell 
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26255/26256 - PET BATH

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN

Bitte lesen Sie die Sicherheitsvorschriften durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden an der 
Tierbadewanne zu vermeiden. 

Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. 

Sie dürfen das Produkt erst dann verwenden, wenn Sie die Bedienungsanleitung und die 
Sicherheitshinweise gelesen und vollstens verstanden haben. 

Produkt nicht in Betrieb setzen oder verwenden, falls es beschädigt ist. 

Achten Sie darauf, dass das Produkt richtig montiert ist. 

Die Wanne muss immer auf einer geraden, ebenen Fläche stehen. Der Ort sollte gut 
beleuchtet und frei von Gefahren sein. 

Wir empfehlen, dieses Produkt zu zweit zusammenzubauen. 

Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät durch Vorbeugen anzuheben. Beugen Sie stattdessen 
Ihre Hüfte und gehen Sie in die Knie, um die Last aufzunehmen. Halten Sie die Last nahe 
an Ihrem Körper und strecken Sie Ihre Beine, um die Last zu heben. Heben Sie niemals 
einen schwere Gegenstand über Schulterhöhe. Vermeiden Sie es, Ihren Körper zu drehen, 
während Sie einen schweren Gegenstand heben. 

Das Gerät darf nicht betrieben oder aufgebaut werden, wenn Sie schläfrig sind oder 
unter dem Einfluss von Drogen oder Alkohol stehen – langsame Reaktionen können zu 
Verletzungen führen. 

Halten Sie kleine Teile von Kindern fern. Diese Wanne ist nur für Haustiere bestimmt.

Lassen Sie keine Haustiere mit einem Gewicht von mehr als 120 kg auf die Rampe steigen. 

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Wanne nach Gebrauch sauber und trocken ist, um 
Bakterienwachstum sowie Krankheiten zu vermeiden. Halten Sie den Wasserhahn sauber. 

Trinken Sie nicht direkt aus dem Wasserhahn. 
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG 
MONTAGEANLEITUNG
Für die Montage dieses Artikels sind 2 Personen erforderlich.

1. Nehmen Sie den Inhalt aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile vorhanden 
sind. Wenn welche fehlen, siehe Fehlerbehebung.

2. Drehen Sie die Hauptwanne (A) um und positionieren Sie das Untergestell (M) darauf, 
wobei Sie die Schraubenlöcher ausrichten. Dann mit 4 Schrauben (S) festschrauben.

3. Stellen Sie die Tierbadewanne wieder aufrecht auf das Untergestell (M) –  so, wie man 
das Haustierbad bei normalem Gebrauch verwenden würde.  



27

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG 
MONTAGEANLEITUNG

26255/26256 - PET BATH

4. Verbinden Sie die Rückwand (D) mithilfe von 4 Schrauben (S) mit dem hinteren Rand der 
Hauptwanne (A).



BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG 
MONTAGEANLEITUNG 
5. Verbinden Sie die Seitenwände (B & C) mithilfe von 10 Schrauben (S) mit den Seiten der 

Hauptwanne (A).
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
MONTAGEANLEITUNG 

26255/26256 - PET BATH

6. Befestigen Sie die obere Leiste (E) mit 2 Schrauben (S) am oberen Rand der Seitenwände 
(B & C). 

 

7. Setzen Sie die Spritzwasserschutzür (J) in den vorderen Rand der Hauptwanne (A) ein. 

29
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BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG 
MONTAGEANLEITUNG
8. Als Nächstes befestigen Sie die 2 geraden Hahnverbinder (T) an den 2 

Gewindebohrungen an der Seitenwand (C). Danach schrauben Sie den Wasserhahn (G) 
ans andere Ende der 2 geraden Hahnverbinder (T).

9. Befestigen Sie nun den Duschkopfhalter (H) mithilfe der mitgelieferten Schrauben in 
den vorgebohrten Löchern in der Seitenwand (C). Bestigen Sie dann den Duschschlauch 
am Duschkopf und den montierten Duschkopf und den Schlauch am Wasserauslauf des 
Wasserhahns (G).

10. Nun befestigen Sie die 3 Halteleinen (F) an den 3 Haltepunkten an der oberen Leiste 
(E).

11. Das Regalbrett kann an der Rückwand (D) (400mm) / Seitenwand (C) (600mm) mittels 
der im Lieferumfang enthaltenen Schrauben und der vorgebohrten Löcher montiert 
werden. 

12. Das Abflussset kann jetzt festgeschraubt werden. Achten Sie darauf, dass die 
Dichtungen richtig sitzen, um ein Auslaufen zu verhindern. (Tipp: Testen Sie, ob 
der Stecker richtig sitzt und wasserdicht ist, bevor der endgültige Anschluss an die 
Wasserversorgung erfolgt).

13. Zum Schluss das Haustierbad an der gewünschten Stelle positionieren und an die 
Warm- und Kaltwasserversorgung anschließen. Es sind 2 Wasserschläuche (N) im 
Lieferumfang enthalten, die in den meisten Fällen passen sollten. Trotzdem empfehlen 
wir, dass dies von einem Fachmann durchgeführt wird, der das richtige Zubehör für Ihr 
Wassersystem verwendet. 

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

NACH GEBRAUCH

Wenn Sie Ihr Haustier gebadet haben, sollten Sie das gesamte Wasser aus dem Bad 
ablassen und die Wanne abwischen. Die Haarfalle sollte nach jedem Gebrauch geleert 
werden (je nach Hunderasse ist gegebenenfalls noch häufigeres Leeren notwendig).
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26255/26256 - PET BATH

PROBLEMBEHANDLUNG
LÖSUNGSHILFE 

Wenn in Ihrer Bestellung ein Teil fehlt, wenden Sie sich bitte innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach 
Erhalt der Lieferung an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundendienstteam.

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN TEILE MEINER BESTELLUNG FEHLEN? 

BEI ALLEN ANDEREN FRAGEN WENDEN SIE SICH BITTE AN  
UNSER KUNDENDIENSTTEAM.
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ESPECIFICACIONES
DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor 
comercial del producto. 

El Baño para Mascotas en  nuestra tienda de Monster es resistente y a su vez fácil de 
limpiar. Ideal  para su uso en un entorno profesional, como en un veterinario o un salón de 
belleza para mascotas, y también para casa.

Cuerpo Principal de la Bañera
Panel Lateral Izquierdo
Panel Lateral Derecho
Panel Trasero
Barra Supeior
Correas de Sujeción
Grifo
Alcachofa y Manguera 
Soporte de Ducha
Puerta Resistente a las Salpicaduras 
Escaleras para Mascota

Estante
Base de la Bañera 
Manguera
Kit de Drenaje y Colector de Cabello 
Alfombrilla Antideslizante (400mm) 
Alfombrilla No Antideslizante (600mm) 
Guantes para Lavado de Mascotas
Refuerzo para Bañera
Tuercas, Tornillos y Arandelas 
Conectores Rectos

1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
3 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x

1 x
1 x
2 x
1 x
4 x
8 x
1 x
1 x
20 x
2 x

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

CONTENIDO DEL ARTÍCULO

400mm:
MATERIAL:
DIMENSIONES:

#304 Stainless Steel
1.37 (L) x 0.50 (W) x 1.51m (H)

#304 Stainless Steel
1.37 (L) x 0.77 (W) x 1.51m (H)

600mm:
MATERIAL:
DIMENSIONES:
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26255/26256 - PET BATH

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO - 400mm
ESPECIFICACIONES

A. Cuerpo Principal de la Bañera
B. Panel Lateral Izquierdo
C. Panel Lateral Derecho
D. Panel Trasero
E. Barra Supeior
F. Correas de Sujeción (x3)
G. Grifo

H. Alcachofa y Manguera 
I.  Soporte de Ducha
J. Puerta Resistente a las Salpicaduas
K. Escaleras para Mascota
L. Estante
M. Base de la Bañera 

E

B

K

G

A

M

F

L

J

C

H

I

D
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CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO - 600mm
ESPECIFICACIONES

E

B

K

G

A

M

F

L

J

C

H

I

D

A. Cuerpo Principal de la Bañera
B. Panel Lateral Izquierdo
C. Panel Lateral Derecho
D. Panel Trasero
E. Barra Supeior
F. Correas de Sujeción (x3)
G. Grifo

H. Alcachofa y Manguera 
I.  Soporte de Ducha
J. Puerta Resistente a las Salpicaduas
K. Escaleras para Mascota
L. Estante
M. Base de la Bañera 
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CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

Por favor, lea estas Prácticas de Trabajo Seguro para prevenir lesiones o daños con la 
Bañera para Mascotas.

No utilice este producto para otro propósito que no sea el previsto.

Asegúrese de haber leído y comprendido completamente el manual de instrucciones y los 
consejos de seguridad antes de utilizar este producto.

Si el artículo está dañado, no lo utilice ni lo haga funcionar. Asegúrese de que este 
producto esté bien colocado. Mantenga siempre la bañera sobre una superficie plana y 
regular.

El lugar de trabajo debe estar bien iluminado y despejado de peligros.

Recomendamos que este producto sea montado por dos personas.

No intente levantarse inclinándose hacia delante. Flexione las caderas y las rodillas para 
ponerse en cuclillas al coger una carga, manténgala cerca de su cuerpo y estire las piernas 
para levantarse. Nunca levante un objeto pesado por encima del nivel de los hombros. 
Evite girar o torcer el cuerpo mientras levanta un objeto pesado.

No utilice ni monte el artículo si se encuentra somnoliento o bajo la influencia de las 
drogas o el alcohol; las respuestas lentas pueden causar lesiones.

Mantenga las partes pequeñas alejadas de los niños. 

Esta bañera debe utilizarse únicamente con mascotas.

No permita que las mascotas que pesen más de 260 libras/120 kg suban por la rampa para 
mascotas.

Asegúrese de que la bañera esté limpia y seca después de usarla para evitar la 
acumulación de bacterias y enfermedades. Mantenga el grifo limpio.

No beba directamente del grifo.
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
2 Este articulo precisa ser montado.

1. Saque el contenido de la caja y compruebe que contiene todas las piezas. Si falta 
alguna, consulte la sección Solución de Problemas.

2. Ponga el Cuerpo Principal de la Bañera (A) al revés y coloque la Base de la Bañera (M) 
encima de él alineando los agujeros de los tornillos. Luego, atorníllelos en su posición 
usando 4 Tornillos x (S).

3. Ponga de nuevo de pie la Bañera para Mascotas colocándola sobre su Base (M). 
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
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4. Utilizando 4 Tornillos (S), conecte el Panel Trasero (D) al labio trasero del Cuerpo Principal 
de la Bañera (A).



GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
5. Utilizando 10 x Tornillos (S) conecte los Paneles Laterales (B y C) a los labios laterales del 
Cuerpo Principal de la Bañera (A).
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
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6. Utilizando 2 Tornillos (S), fije la Barra Superior (E) al labio superior de los Paneles 
Laterales (B y C).

 

7. Ponga la Puerta Resistente a las Salpicaduras (J) sobre el labio frontal del Cuerpo 
Principal de la Bañera (A).

39
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GUÍA DEL USUARIO
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
8. A continuación, conectae los 2 Conectores Rectos del grifo (T) a los 2 agujeros roscados 

del Panel Lateral (C) y atornille el Gripo (G) al otro extremo de los 2 Conectores Rectos 
(T).

9. Ahora, coloque el Soporte de Ducha (H) en los agujeros previamente perforados del 
Panel Lateral (C) utilizando los tornillos provistos. A continuación, fije la Manguera de 
la Ducha en la Alcachofa de la Ducha y, una vez montados, fíjelos la salida de agua del 
Grifo (G).

10. Conecte las 3 Correas de Sujeción (F) a los 3 Puntos de Sujeción de la Barra Superior 
(E).

11. El estante puede fijarse al Panel Trasero (D) (400mm) o al Panel lateral (C) (600mm) 
utilizando los agujeros previamente perforados y los tornillos provistos.

12. Ahora puede atornillar el Kit de Drenaje y Colector de Cabello, asegúrese de que esté 
bien sujeto con los sellos colocados para evitar fugas. (Puede ser una buena idea probar 
si es estanco antes de conectarlo al suministro de agua).

13. Por último, deberá colocar la Bañera para Mascotas en el lugar definitivo y conectarla a 
su suministro de agua caliente y fría. Suministramos 2 mangueras de agua (N) que son el 
accesorio más común, aunque se recomienda que lo haga un profesional que utilice los 
accesorios correctos para su sistema de agua.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

DESPUÉS DEL USO

Una vez que haya terminado de utilizar su Bañera para Mascotas, le aconsejamos que 
se asegure de drenar toda el agua de la bañera y limpiarla. El colector de pelo debe 
vaciarse después de cada uso (y puede ser necesario vaciarlo con mayor  regularidad, 
dependiendo de la raza del perro).
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SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
GUÍA DE RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

Si parece que falta alguna pieza de su pedido, póngase en contacto con nuestro amable y 
atento equipo de atención al cliente en un plazo de 7 días a partir de la recepción.

¿QUÉ HAGO SI FALTAN PARTES DE MI PEDIDO?

PARA CUALQUIER OTRA CUESTIÓN, PÓNGASE EN CONTACTO 
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE.
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale 
del prodotto.

La vasca per toelettatura Monster Shop è una soluzione per il lavaggio di animali 
domestici robusta e semplice da utilizzare, perfetta sia per l’uso domestico che in ambienti 
professionali quali studi veterinari o negozi di toelettatura. 

Vasca principale  
Pannello laterale sinistro 
Pannello laterale destro 
Pannello posteriore  
Barra superiore 
Cavi di aggancio
Rubinetto
Soffione doccia e tubo 
Supporto per soffione 
Porta antispruzzo
Gradini

Ripiano
Base vasca
Tubi acqua  
Kit di drenaggio e filtro raccogli pelo  
Tappetino antiscivolo (400 mm) 
Tappetino antiscivolo (600 mm) 
Guanti 
Panca per vasca (per cani di piccola taglia)
Dadi, bulloni e rondelle 
Connettori per rubinetto dritti

1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
3 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x

1 x
1 x
2 x
1 x
4 x
8 x
1 x
1 x
20 x
2 x

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO 

CONTENUTO DELLA SCATOLA 

400mm:
MATERIALE
DIMENSIONI:

Acciaio inox 304
1,37 m (Lungh.) x 0,50 m (Largh.) x 1,51 m (H) 

Acciaio inox 304
1,37 m (Lungh.) x 0,77 m (Largh.) x 1,51 m (H)

600mm:
MATERIALE
DIMENSIONI:
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CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO - 400mm
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

A. Vasca principale  
B. Pannello laterale sinistro 
C. Pannello laterale destro 
D. Pannello posteriore 
E. Barra superiore 
F. Cavi di aggancio (x3) 
G. Rubinetto

H. Soffione e tubo doccia 
I.  Supporto per soffione doccia 
J.  Porta antischizzo 
K. Gradini 
L. Ripiano 
M. Base vasca 
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CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO - 600mm
SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

E

B

K

G

A

M

F

L

J

C

H

I

D

A. Vasca principale  
B. Pannello laterale sinistro 
C. Pannello laterale destro 
D. Pannello posteriore 
E. Barra superiore 
F. Cavi di aggancio (x3) 
G. Rubinetto

H. Soffione e tubo doccia 
I.  Supporto per soffione doccia 
J.  Porta antischizzo 
K. Gradini 
L. Ripiano 
M. Base vasca 



45

26255/26256 - PET BATH

CONSIGLI DI SICUREZZA 
PROCEDURE DI SICUREZZA 

Leggere attentamente le procedure di sicurezza al fine di prevenire lesioni alle persone 
o danni alla vasca per toelettatura. 

Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli previsti. 

Assicurarsi di aver letto e compreso a fondo il manuale di istruzioni e i consigli di sicurezza 
prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. 

Non utilizzare il prodotto in presenza di danni. 

Assicurarsi che questo prodotto sia installato correttamente. Mantenere sempre la vasca 
su una superficie piana e uniforme. 

La stazione di lavoro deve essere ben illuminata e libera da pericoli.

Si raccomanda che questo prodotto venga assemblato da due persone.

Non sollevare curvando la schiena in avanti. Per sollevare correttamente, accovacciarsi 
a livello del carico piegando le ginocchia e mantenere il carico vicino al corpo durante il 
sollevamento. Non sollevare un oggetto pesante al di sopra delle spalle. Evitare di girarsi o 
di ruotare il corpo mentre si solleva un oggetto pesante. 

Non operare o assemblare se si è assonnati o sotto l’effetto di droghe o alcol - i riflessi 
rallentati possono causare lesioni. 

Tenere le parti di piccole dimensioni fuori dalla portata dei bambini.  Questa vasca è da 
utilizzare esclusivamente per gli animali domestici. 

Non consentire agli animali domestici oltre i 120 kg di salire sui gradini. 

Pulire e asciugare la vasca dopo ogni uso per evitare l’accumulo di batteri nocivi. 
Mantenere il rubinetto pulito.

Non bere direttamente dal rubinetto.  
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GUIDA UTENTE 
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
Il montaggio richiede due persone. 

1. Rimuovere il contenuto dalla confezione e verificare che siano presenti tutte le parti.  In 
caso si dovessero riscontrare parti mancanti, consultare la sezione ‘Risoluzione dei       
 problemi’.

2. Capovolgere la vasca (A) e posizionarvi sopra la base (M) allineando i fori delle viti.
Quindi avvitare in posizione usando 4 x viti (S).

3. Riportare la vasca in posizione verticale sulla sua base (M), come verrebbe utilizzata  
normalmente. 
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GUIDA UTENTE 
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
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4. Utilizzando 4 x viti (S) collegare il pannello posteriore (D) alla parte posteriore della vasca (A). 



GUIDA UTENTE 
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
5. Utilizzando 10 x viti (S) collegare i pannelli laterali (B e C) ai pannelli laterali della vasca (A). 
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GUIDA UTENTE 
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
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6. Utilizzando 2 x viti (S) fissare la barra superiore (E) alla parte superiori dei pannelli laterali                                 
(B e C). 

 

7. Posizionare la porta antispruzzo (J) in corrispondenza dell’apertura anteriore della vasca (A). 
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GUIDA UTENTE 
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO 
8. Quindi collegare i 2 connettori per rubinetto diritti (T) ai 2 fori filettati sul pannello 

laterale (C). Avvitare il rubinetto (G) all’altra estremità dei 2 x connettori per rubinetto (T).

9. Ora collegare il supporto per il soffione (H) ai fori predisposti sul pannello laterale (C)  
utilizzando le viti fornite. Quindi collegare il tubo della doccia al soffione e collegare 
soffione e tubo assemblati all’uscita dell’acqua sul rubinetto (G).

10. Ora collegare i 3 cavi di aggancio (F) ai 3 punti di aggancio sulla barra superiore (E).

11. Il ripiano può quindi essere fissato al pannello posteriore (D) (400 mm) / pannello 
laterale (C) (600 mm) utilizzando i fori preforati e le viti fornite. 

12. Ora il kit di scarico e il tappo possono essere avvitati in posizione. Assicurarsi che   
siano fissati saldamente e che le guarnizioni siano in posizione onde evitare perdite. Si 
consiglia di verificare che il tappo sia posizionato correttamente e che sia a tenuta  
stagna prima del collegamento finale alla rete idrica. 

13. Infine, la vasca per animali domestici dovrà essere manovrata in posizione e collegata 
ad acqua calda e fredda. Il prodotto è dotato di due tubi per aggancio alla rete idraulica  
(N) della misura più comune. Ad ogni modo, si consiglia di affidare questa fase  
dell’assemblaggio a un professionista dotato dell’attrezzatura compatibile con il vostro  
sistema idraulico. 

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

DOPO L ‘ USO

Una volta terminato di utilizzare la vasca, assicurarsi che l’acqua sia stata drenata 
correttamente e asciugare l’interno della vasca. Il filtro per la raccolta del pelo deve essere 
svuotato dopo ogni uso (e potrebbe richiedere uno svuotamento più regolare a seconda 
della razza del cane). 
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RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI
GUIDA ALLA RISOLUZIONE 

Qualora dovesse mancare una parte dell’ordine, si prega di contattare il nostro team di 
assistenza clienti entro 7 giorni dal ricevimento.

COSA FARE IN CASO DI PARTI MANCANTI ? 

PER QUALSIASI ALTRO PROBLEMA CONTATTARE IL NOSTRO 
SERVIZIO CLIENTI.
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PRODUCTOMSCHRIJVING
SPECIFICATIE

De aansprakelijkheid van Monster Group UK Limited is beperkt tot de commerciële 
waarde van het product.

De Monster Shop Commercial Pet Bath is een robuuste en gemakkelijke oplossing voor 
het wassen van huisdieren. Geweldig voor gebruik in een professionele omgeving zoals 
dierenartsen of dierenverzorgingssalon en even goed geschikt voor thuisgebruik.

Hoofdbad     
Linker zijpaneel  
Rechter zijpaneel 
Achterpaneel
Bovenste balk
Riemen
Kraan
Douchekop & slang 
Douchekophouder 
Spatbestendige deur Trap 
Voor huisdieren

Plank
Bad basis Waterslang
Afvoer set & haarzeef      
Antislipmat (400mm)     
Antislipmat (600mm)         
Handschoen wassen 
Huisdier
Bath Booster
Moeren, bouten & ringen 
Rechte kraanaansluiting

1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
3 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x
1 x

1 x
1 x
2 x
1 x
4 x
8 x
1 x
1 x
20 x
2 x

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIES

ONDERDELEN

400mm:
MATERIAAL: 
AFMETINGEN:

#304 Roestvrij staal
1.37 (L) x 0.50 (B) x 1.51m (H)

#304 Roestvrij staal
1.37 (L) x 0.77 (B) x 1.51m (H)

600mm:
MATERIAAL: 
AFMETINGEN:
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SPECIFICATIE
PRODUCT EIGENSCHAPPEN - 400mm
A. Hoofdbad
B. Linker zijpaneel
C. Rechter zijpaneel
D. Achterpaneel
E. Bovenste balk
F. Riemen (x3)
G. Kraan

H. Douchekop & slang
I. Douchekophouder
J. Spabestendige deur
K. Trap voor huisdieren L. 
Plank
M. Bad basis 

E

B

K

G

A

M
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L

J

C

H

I

D
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PRODUCT EIGENSCHAPPEN - 600mm
SPECIFICATIE

E

B

K

G

A

M

F

L

J

C

H

I

D

A. Hoofdbad
B. Linker zijpaneel
C. Rechter zijpaneel
D. Achterpaneel
E. Bovenste balk
F. Riemen (x3)
G. Kraan

H. Douchekop & slang
I. Douchekophouder
J. Spabestendige deur
K. Trap voor huisdieren L. 
Plank
M. Bad basis 
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VEILIGHEIDSADVIES
VEILIG GEBRUIK

Lees de gebruiksaanwijzingen door om letsel of schade aan het huisdierenbad te 
voorkomen.

Gebruik dit product slechts voor het beoogde doel.

Zorg ervoor dat u de instructiehandleiding en veiligheidsadviezen gelezen en volledig 
begrepen hebt voordat u dit product gebruikt.

Gebruik dit product niet wanneer deze beschadigd is.  Zorg ervoor dat dit product correct 
gemonteerd is.     

Plaats de kuip altijd op een vlak en gelijkmatig oppervlak.

De werkplek moet goed verlicht en vrij van gevaren zijn.

We raden aan dat dit product door twee personen wordt gemonteerd.

Veilig tillen: Probeer niet op te tillen door voorover te buigen. Buig je heupen en knieën 
om te hurken, houd het product dicht bij uw lichaam en strek uw benen om op te tillen. 
Til nooit een zwaar voorwerp boven schouderhoogte. Draai uw lichaam niet terwijl u het 
voorwerp optilt.

Monteer of gebruik dit product niet wanneer u slaperig of onder invloed bent van drugs of 
alcohol bent. Langzame reacties kunnen ongelukken veroorzaken.

Houd kleine onderdelen uit de buurt van kinderen. Dit bad is alleen geschikt voor 
huisdieren.

Plaats geen huisdieren zwaarder dan 120kg in het bad.

Zorg ervoor dat de kuip na gebruik schoon en droog is om ophoping van bacteriën en 
ziekten te voorkomen. Houd de kraan schoon.

Drink niet rechtstreeks uit de kraan.
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GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
MONTAGE INSTRUCTIES
Er zijn 2 personen nodig om dit product te monteren.

1. Haal de inhoud uit de doos en controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn. Als er iets 
ontbreekt, ga naar het kopje Problemen oplossen.

2. Leg het hoofdbad (A) ondersteboven neer en plaats de badbasis (M) en lijn de 
schroefgaten uit. Schroef vervolgens op zijn plaats met 4 x schroeven (S).

3. Zet het dierenbad weer rechtop op zijn basis (M) zoals deze normaal gebruik zou 
worden.
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GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
MONTAGE INSTRUCTIES
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4. Verbind het achterpaneel (D) op de achterlip op het hoofdbad (A) met de 4 x schroeven (S).



GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
MONTAGE INSTRUCTIES
5. Verbind de zijpanelen (B & C) op de zijlippen op het hoofdbad (A) met 10 x schroeven (S). 
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GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING
MONTAGE INSTRUCTIES

26255/26256 - PET BATH

6. Bevestig met 2 x schroeven (S) de bovenbalk (E) aan de bovenlip op de zijpanelen (B & C).

 

7. Plaats de spatbestendige deur (J) over de voorlip van het hoofdbad (A).
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GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING 
MONTAGE INSTRUCTIES
8. Bevestig vervolgens de 2 rechte kraanaansluitingen (T) aan de 2 draadgaten op zijpaneel 

(C) en schroef vervolgens de kraan (G) vast aan het andere uiteinde van de 2 x rechte 
kraanaansluitingen (T).

9. Bevestig nu de douchekophouder (H) in de voorgeboorde gaten op zijpaneel (C) met 
behulp van de meegeleverde schroeven. Bevestig vervolgens de doucheslang aan 
de douchekop en bevestig vervolgens de gemonteerde douchekop en slang aan de 
wateruitlaat op de kraan (G).

10. Bevestig nu de 3 kabels (F) aan de 3 punten op de bovenste balk (E).

11. De plank kan aan het achterpaneel (D) (400 mm) / zijpaneel (C) (600 mm) worden 
bevestigd met de meegeleverde voorgeboorde gaten en schroeven.

12. De afvoerkit kan nu op zijn plaats worden geschroefd, zorg ervoor dat deze stevig is 
bevestigd met de afdichtingen op hun plaats om lekkage te voorkomen. (Het kan een 
goed idee zijn om te testen of de plug correct en waterdicht is aangebracht voordat deze 
definitief op de watertoevoer wordt aangesloten).

13. Ten slotte moet het huisdierenbad op zijn plaats worden gezet en aangesloten worden 
op uw warm- en koudwatervoorziening. We hebben 2 x waterslangen (N) geleverd 
met de meest voorkomende fitting. Wij raden echter aan  dat u dit laat doen door een 
professional met de juiste fittingen voor uw watersysteem.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

NA GEBRUIK

We adviseren u om zodra u klaar bent met het gebruik van uw huisdierenbad ervoor te 
zorgen dat al het water uit het bad wordt afgevoerd en afgeveegd. Het haarputje moet na 
elk gebruik worden geleegd (en moet mogelijk vaker worden geleegd, afhankelijk van het 
hondenras).
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PROBLEEM OPLOSSEN
OPLOSSINGEN GIDS

Als er een onderdeel ontbreekt in uw bestelling, neem dan binnen 7 dagen na ontvangst 
contact op met ons vriendelijke en behulpzame klantenserviceteam.

WAT MOET IK DOEN WANNEER ONDERDELEN VAN MIJN 
BESTELLING ONTBREKEN?

NEEM VOOR ALLE ANDERE KWESTIES CONTACT OP MET ONZE 
KLANTENSERVICE.
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Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, 
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We 
supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We 

strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery 
across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die 
garantie, rückgaben oder bei 

störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses 
Geräts oder anderer produkte aus 

unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen 
sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 

angaben.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, 
la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias 
de fallos por favor use los siguientes 

detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

Para información sobre este dispositivo 
u otros productos de nuestras 

divisiones de Monster por favor use los 
siguientes detalles.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, 
garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, 

utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

Per informazioni riguardanti questo 
dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle 

categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli 
sotto riportati.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la 
garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil 
ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster 

veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

SUPPORT

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or 
reporting faults please contact Support.

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

SALES

For information regarding this device or other 
products from our Monster divisions please 

contact Sales.




